

MIL-G-20241D  
AMENDMENT 1  
12 April 1984

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

GASKET MATERIAL, WOOL FELT, IMPREGNATED, ADHESIVE,  
PRESSURE-SENSITIVE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-G-20241D, dated 12 March 1980, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

2.1: Delete and substitute:

"2.1 Government documents.

"2.1.1 Specifications and standards. Unless otherwise specified, the following specifications and standards of the issue listed in that issue of the Department of Defense Index of Specifications and Standards (DoDISS) specified in the solicitation form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein."

Beneficial comments, line 4: Delete "3112" and substitute "5523".

PAGE 2

2.1, under "SPECIFICATIONS, FEDERAL": Delete "PPP-T-76 - Tape, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Paper, (For Carton Sealing)" and substitute "A-A-1683 - Tape, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, (Packaging, Paper)."

Add new paragraph:

"2.3 Order of precedence. In the event of a conflict between the text of this specification and the references cited herein, the text of this specification shall take precedence."

3.1: Delete and substitute:

"3.1 First article. When specified, a sample shall be subjected to first article inspection (see 4.3 and 6.4)."

FSC 5330, 8305

MIL-G-20241D  
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE 5

4.1: Delete and substitute:

"4.1 Responsibility for inspection. Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the contractor is responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the contractor may use his own or any other facilities suitable for the performance of the inspection requirements specified herein, unless disapproved by the Government. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the inspections set forth in the specification where such inspections are deemed necessary to assure supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements."

4.2, item (a): Delete and substitute:

"(a) First article inspection (see 4.3)."

PAGE 6

4.3: Delete and substitute:

"4.3 First article inspection. First article inspection shall consist of the tests specified in 4.6.1 through 4.6.10."

PAGE 11

5.2.1, line 6: Delete "PPP-T-76" and substitute "A-A-1683."

PAGE 13

6.2.1: Add item (f):

"(f) First article sample, if required (see 3.1)."

PAGE 14

6.4: Delete and substitute:

"6.4 First article inspection. Invitations for bids should provide that the Government reserves the right to waive the requirement for samples for first article inspection as to those bidders offering a product which has been previously acquired or tested by the Government, and that bidders offering such products, who wish to rely on such production or test, must furnish evidence with the bid that prior Government approval is presently appropriate for the pending contract."

6.4.1: Delete in its entirety.

MIL-G-20241D  
AMENDMENT 1

LAST PAGE

DD 1426, Standardization Document Improvement Proposal: Delete address  
and substitute:

"COMMANDER  
NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND (SEA 5523)  
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY  
WASHINGTON, DC 20362"

Custodians:

Army - MR  
Navy - SH

Preparing activity:

Navy - SH  
(Project 5330-0617)

Review activities:

DLA - IS, CT

User activities:

Army - AT, ME  
Navy - YD